

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14557/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2019 in WP No. 1170/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND BASANNA KAMBLE

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R.)

Date : 08-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyalipsu Ray, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganerle, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in twelve weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay of operation of the judgment and order of the High Court dated 22 March 2019 in Writ Petition No. 1170/2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER