

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14557/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND BASANNA KAMBLE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 21-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith

fresh particulars to effect service on the sole respondent within four weeks time as prayed, as last opportunity. If fresh steps are not taken with fresh particulars within four weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps are taken with fresh particulars within four weeks time, process as per rules and list again on 24.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Registrar