

ITEM NO.13
SECTION IX

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14557/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND BASANNA KAMBLE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 28-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr Umesh Babu Chourasia, Adv.
Mr Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant submits that the sole
respondent is duly represented.

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit.

List on 10.5.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar