

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14557/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND BASANNA KAMBLE

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Arvind Sharma, AOR

Ms. Archana Surve, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon hearing learned counsel appearing for the petitioner,
final opportunity of four weeks is granted to the sole
respondent to file counter affidavit.

At the end of the aforesaid period, whether counter
affidavit is filed or not, the matter shall be processed for
listing before the Hon'ble Court.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar